West Coast Radio Pty Ltd 91.7 The WAVE Mechanics and Terms & Conditions – Lucky \$5 Note

Mechanics:

Each week of the promotion The Wave staff will keep a record of a serial number from a regular Australian five dollar note, which will then be referred to as the 'Lucky \$5 Note' (serial numbers being unique to each note).

The 'Lucky \$5 Note' will be distributed to a local retailer, somewhere in the 91.7FM The Wave listening area.

Distribution of 'The Lucky \$5 Note' will take place each weekend (being either a Saturday or a Sunday). Retailers will be unaware of the significance of the transaction.

The weekly serial number of the 'Lucky \$5 Note' will be valid for a total of five consecutive days only (9:01am Monday to 4:00pm Friday) and the prize must be claimed within this time. The weekly competition will finish early when the prize money is claimed or to the station's discretion.

Listeners will be told the weekly 'Lucky \$5 Note' serial number on air at various times and online at www.917thewave.com.au, throughout the week of the competition (Monday to Friday).

Entrants will need to check their own five dollar note serial number against each weeks 'Lucky \$5 Note' serial number to see if they have the winning five dollar note.

If the entrants five dollar note serial number matches the current 'Lucky \$5 Note' serial number for that particular week, they must provide 91.7 The Wave proof of this by bringing their five dollar note to the station during business hours for the note to be verified. Upon verification of the \$5 note and current identification (driver's license, passport or bank statement with address), the entrant will win the prize money.

91.7 The Wave is located at 141-143 Mandurah Terrace, Mandurah WA 6210. Business hours are 9:00am to 4:00pm Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays.

It is the entrant's responsibility to provide 91.7 The Wave with proof of the winning five dollar note. Entrants are responsible for all expenses, including but not limited to all cost associated with travel to and from the station. 91.7 The Wave takes no responsibility for lost or stolen five-dollar notes.

There will be only be one winner per serial number and the prize money will go to the first person to bring their five dollar note into 91.7 The Wave as proof.

The prize money will start at a dollar amount specified by West Coast Radio (\$100 or more) and jackpot by five dollars each weekday until the prize is claimed. Prize money will continue to jackpot until the competition has been won, or at the station's discretion.

Go to https://www.917thewave.com.au/info/terms-and-conditions/ for The Wave's General Competition Policy.

Terms & Conditions:

- By participating, entrants agree to be bound by all these Terms and Conditions. Instructions on how to enter and other details contained within promotional advertisements for this competition form part of these Terms and Conditions. The promoter's decision will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into. The promoter reserves the right to amend rules if considered necessary without notice.
- 2. The 'Promoter' is West Coast Radio Pty Ltd. Entry is open only to residents of Western Australia except employees of West Coast Radio Pty Ltd (or their subsidiaries), agents, or members of the immediate families of such employees. Immediate family shall be deemed to include mother, father, son, daughter, brother, sister, husband, wife or defacto husband and wife.
- 3. The competition runs from Monday December 11th 2017 until specified.
- 4. There is one major prize being a cash prize amount from \$100 or more at the end of promotion if the \$5 note is found. The winner will need to provide the matching \$5 note, and identification to West Coast Radio, 91.7 The Wave, 141 143 Mandurah Terrace, Mandurah, WA, 6210.
- 5. The winner must agree to make themselves available for publicity purposes at any time without charge.
- 6. Prize money will start at a dollar amount specified by West Coast Radio (\$100 or more) and jackpot by five dollars each weekday until the prize is claimed. Prize money will continue to jackpot until the competition has been won, or at the station's discretion.

- 7. The promoter and associated agencies will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 8. If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned, including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition, the promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition. The promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any email to be received by the promoter on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to participant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from participation or downloading any materials in this competition.
- 9. West Coast Radio Pty Ltd accept no responsibility for accident, loss, injury or damage to any individual or property arising out of or in conjunction with the competition either during or after the competition.

West Coast Radio Pty Ltd October 23rd 2024

